employee benefit acts. 

E. Insurance: 

1. Each Party agrees to maintain its status as a legally self-insured public entity for general, 

auto and professional liability insurance coverage with limits of no less than $1,000,000 per 

occurrence and no less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) aggregate.  Each Party’s 

insurance will be considered primary for all claims arising out of acts of that Party.  Each Party 

agrees to endorse the other Party, its officials, employees and agents, using standard ISO 

endorsement No. CG2010 or its equivalent for general liability coverage.